
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3194
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2011
EXHIBITION ON PROCESSED FOOD
Dhruvanarayana Shri R.

Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has organised International Summit-cum-Exhibition on Processed Food Agribusiness and Beverages in Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the outcome thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a): No, Madam. 2nd International Summit-cum-Exhibition on Processed Food Agribusiness and Beverages was organised by Associated Chambers of Commerce and Industry of India (ASSOCHAM) in New Delhi at Hotel Shangri-La on 15th and 16th September 2010. Ministry of Food Processing Industries permitted the organisers for using its "logo" in information & promotional material of the event without any financial commitment on the part of the Ministry.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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